
HINDUJA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Hindu�a Housing FinanceLimlted CorporateOffice at 167-169,2ND Floor, Little Mount, Saidapet. Chennai- 600015.(Tamil

Nadu) E-mail ID: auction@hindujahousingfinance.com

See proviso to rule gl1)l PUblic NoticeForE-Auction Cum Sale (Appendix-IVA)(RUle8(6)

0 Hinduja Housing Finance Limited (HHE) Corporate Office at 167-169,
2ND Floor. Lttle Mount. saldapet,

Chennal -V
mortgagedt

|Sale of immovable property

eat-Ground Floor,

CawandeLavout. Nr.Hotel Kanhalya Kunj, Ravl to Sal Naar Road. Amravati-44607, 1st Floor Buty|S00015. (Tamll Nadu) and Branch othre:

ashtra under

the Securitisatlon

and RPConstruction

of Financial Assets and

Bullding, office

Block No101, Besldes M.GHouse(lvilines NaDur,440001., Maharsha
Enrorcement of securiy interest Ac,2002 (hereinaftar'a wethe Auborized 0f6cer ("A0") of HHFL had taken the Symbollc possesslon of the following

B2) of the Art in the following loan accounts dues, The Sale
will be doneby the undersigned through e- auction

|AU
property/ies pursuant to the r

notice

issued U/S t
Dlatform provided at the

website: wwW
AUCtionTigerir

Dateof
Inspectlonof

property EMD Last Date
Date/ Timeof E-Auction

15- November-2025(1.00hrs
-14.00

hrs)

21-

NOvember-2025till 5 pm 22- November-202511.00 hrs-13.00 hrs

Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/ Demand Notice Descriptionof the Immovable Date of Reserve

No. Guarantor(s)7 property/Secured Asset Possession
Symbolic

Price (RP)
Loan Account Number Date and Amount

TAlL that plece and parcel of the land alongwith 1-une-2025
1. Mr.SATTARABDUL (Deceased) RS

(Borrower), 2.Ms. NAFIS ABDUL(co

total

Admeasuring 3000SaFeptl278A150Mtrc
construction

over it bearing Plot NO31, Area

of

Total Outstanding

56,40,000/

Borrower),3.MR.ABDUL MOHIP

ABDULSATTAR(LEGAL HEIRS of
Survey No 208/2 Ward NO.13, Grampanchayat

asOn Date EMD

ARDIB

MAIAR ABDUL).aMD
No 229 Situated at Mouje -Morshi ,Taluga, Post

and Tahasil-Morshi, Dist -Amravati and Within

Rs 6,56,000/-asRs.

on 14/10/2025

5.64.000/

(LEGAL HEIRS af DereatedM
the

Limits of Amravati Municipal CouncileSATTAR ABDUL)5. MR.SONELAHMAD |Amravatl and
schedu�le

propetv boundarlesABDUL SATTAR(LEGAL HEIRS of

as
under,On the East side:HouSe seiDeceased Mr.SATTARABDUL)

Un the West side:Loan AccountNumber -

layout

ofMLOyout Road,
On the south

side

MH/NGR/AMVT/A000000010 North side

Bid Increase Amount

RS 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Onlv)

1. SUBHASH SAKTEL(Deceased) 07.03.2025 Rs. |�l that pleCe and parcel of the land along with 06-june2025
RS.

(Borrower) 2. Mrs. KIRTI SAKTEL 979.440/-ason construction over
it bearing Plot NO 51, IS Total

OutstandinglRe 16 98.000/

(LEGAL HEIRS of Deceased Mr.
26.02.2025 Northern Slde portion area admeasuring 1500|

SUBHASH SAXTEL) EGAL HEIRS
No. 35/36/,37/36

New Filed Survey No. 79//B Moura. sindhi (Meghe) RS
�sq.FL

(13944SQ. Mtrs),bearing old Filed SuVey

8,53,675/-as

on

asOn Date

Rs. 1,68,800/

EMO

of DeceasedMr.SUBHASHSAKTEL)Moura NO 143, PH.
NO. 43, SItuated within thelimits of

Grampanchayat

14/10/202s

4.Ms. KHUSHISAKTEL(LEGAL HEIRS
esne. laisl b OisTict Wardha. and schedule property is

of DeceasedMr.UBHÀSH SAKTEL)
Loan Account Number

on the East side: Road, On the Westside:Vacant Land. ontheNorth side
MH/NGR/WARD/A000000205

:Road,OntheSouth side: Remaining portion of Plot NO 51,

Bid Increase Amount

RS.10,000/-Rupees Ten Thousand Only)

I3. 1.MR. MOHD IMRAN SHEIKH 22-April-2025 All that piece and parcel of theland bearing 22-July-2025
Rs.

SHEIKH
(Co-Borrower)

(Borrower) 2.Ms. NUSRATANJUM R.25,08,179/- up to Remalning Part/Portion of Plot No. T15, 16and Total Outstanding 29,66,958/
8.04.2025

117 Total admeasuring -65.03 Sq. Mtr (Total asOnDate
Loan

Account Number
bearing

HOUSe NO. 2256B/15-116-117,

being Partor Knasara NO. DE/,C

Jadmeasuring-700 Sq,Feet), Ward No.21, NMC
1Ci

Rs 24,91,835/- as
EMD

MH/NGR/NPUR/AD00000646 on 14/10o/2025
Rs.2,96,696/

Bid Increase Amount 1Survey NO. 186, Sheet No. 348/b5 of
s4AOT MoUza

|RS10.000/-(RUpees Ten Thousand 0nly) NanuUrimornvementTnistTahNagDur.Dist Nagourthe Schedu�e of

proDerty is bounded as towards. On the East side: Road, On the West

side:Nala. On the North side: Road, On the South side : Layout

Boundary

ModeofPayment-Alpaymentshallbe made by demanddraft infavour of HINOJAHOUSING FINANCE LIMITED" Payable atAmravati /Nagpur

through RTCS/NEFT Theaccounts detals are as follows:

CustomerName Name of the account Name of The Bank AccountNumber IFSC Code

Mr. SATTAR ABDUL+4 HindujaHousing Finance Limited HOFO HHFLTDMHNGRAMVTAO10HOFCOOO4989

Mr.

SUBHASH SAKTEL Nalk + 3 Hinduja Houslng Flnance LImited HDFC HHFLTOMHNGRWARDA205HOFCO004989

1. MR. MOHDIMRAN SHEIKH +1 Hinduja Housing Finance Limited HDFC HHFLTDMHNGRNPURA646 HOFCOOD4989

TERMS 6 CONDMIONSOFONLINEE- AUCTION SALE:

1 TheProperty is being sold on "AS Is WhereIs Basis, 'As Is WhatIs Basis' and Whateveris There is Basis', condition with all the exlsting and future

PNrumbrancestany, whether knownor unknown6 wITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS". AS Sch sale is without any kind of waranties 6 indemnities 2.Particulars
the propery/assts (viz extet6measurementsspecined in the EAuction Sale Notice hasbeen stated to the best of information of the Secured Treditor

pndserured Creditor shall not be answerable forany error, mlisstatementor omission Actual extant 6dimensions may differ. 3. EAuction Sale Notcessued

heseured Creditor is an invitation to the general public to submit their bids and the samedoesnotconstitute and wil not be deemedto constute anvy
comitmentor nay representation on the part of the Secured Creditor, Interested bidders are advised to peruse thecoples of title deeds with the

oc affpcting the

Croitnrand toConductown independent enquiries /duediligence aboutthe title 6 present condition of the property / assets and claims / due
norty before submission of bio/s.

rnidor Mise-Drncurement
Technologies

ectronic mode
th the website

hechall arange 5
Coordinate

https://Ssarraet.auh the o.2ution
nlatform 5. Thehidders may participate in e-auction for bidding from their place of choice intemet

the entire

prutesso hooncurod hy hidder himsef Secured Creditor
/service providershall notbe held responsible for the internet connectitY, etoK

connectivity

shall have to

be
n. powerfailure etc 6. For details, help. procedure and online bidding on e-auction prospective bidders may contact the Service

problerenent Technologjes Pvt. Ltd. (Auctlon Tiger) B-705, Wall Street l, Opp. Orient Club, NearGuJarat College, Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad 380
M/seProOCure

|006,
aat (nda) (Contactno. 91-8000023297,9265562819 / 9265562821)SupportEmail -support@auctlontiger.net,

tontiger.net, Emall: support@bankeauctlons.com 7.For participating in thee- auction sale the intending bldders should register their
ramprasat ts:llsartaesl.auctiontiger.net well in advance and shall getthe user id and password. ntendlng biddesare advised to change oniy the

name a imnedatelyupon recelving it from the service provider. B. For participating in eauction, intending bidershave to deposit a reftundadie EMD or
SWOe DpiCE las mentioned above) shall be payable by interested bidders through DemandDraft/NEFT/RTGS in favor of "Hinduja Housing Filnance

107% Ur r hetore 21-November-2025. 9. The intending bidders should submit the duly filled in Bid Form (format available on www.AUCtIonligean)

Uimtehe Demand Draft remitancetowards EMDin a sealed coveraddressed to the Authortzed officer HHFL Ground Fioor, GawandeLayout, NNotel
halva Kunl, Ravi to Sal NagarRoad, Amravati -444601, 1st HoorButy Bulding, ofñce Block No101, Besldes M.G House. clvil lines, NagpuT. 440001.

atest by 03:00 PH on 21-�0vember-2025. Thesealed cover Should be super srbed with Bid for paricipatingIn EAution Siut
Decnective Loan Account Noand NameofcuStOmestoeseUve Drobensboveeexpiry ofthelast date of suomiss

cover and above the

Mn Aithorised Omce
ho havequoted thelDsethem to allowsi6od CMD ith the Sorured (reditor) totheservice

provider M/S eProcurement Techn
noiogies LimitedtoPserveprice ano paicinate in the online interse bidding /auction proceedings at the date and

time mentioned on

Sale Notice 1L. Inter-se

|only those biuu alined biddes shall start from the highest bid quoted by the qualified bidders. During the process of interse blddlng there Will be
bidding aseon of10 minutes each, ie. the end time of e auction shall be automatically extended by 10 Minutes parh timeif bld is made wiu

unlimited

extensit

from
be last extension 12. Bids oncemade shall not becanceled or withdrawn All bids made from the user id glven to bidder will le deemet0

|minutesode by him alone 13. Immediately upon closure of E-Auction proceedings, the highest bldder shall confrm the

l both

to theAuthorised

final amountof Did Q�ar
Au ofncer, Hlndu� Hsng Flnance Limited Branch ofice at:- Ground Floor ,Gawandeavou.N HOtel Kaabul

|himBYEEMr024, Amravat-444607,1st Floor Buty Buliding, office Block Noi01, Besides M.G House, Clvil llnes, Nagour. 440001Maharasauedn

|Ravito Sa

the

Service

Provider

for

gettingdeclared

as successtul bldder in the EAuction

Sale proceedings 14. ThesUCcessful
biddershall deposit 25%0TUe

n0/Pay

servicenogthe sameday of the sale, being knocked down in his favour and balance 75% of bid amountwithin 15 daystrom thedate of sale by
|(Unduo dUT/R16s/hq tavouring Hinduja Housing Finance ueo a,0caeuraeau n paymen auove stipulated amountsby the succesa

oroperty

will

be

within the stupulated

time,

cesstul bidder, theAuthorised 0thcer in his absolute discretion ma

in pul

to

sale

16.�

urchaser

EMO)will be forteited andthe
for

depositing

At he ganturthertime inw e to the

thebalance of tie d thedeposit theentire amountof sale price (ater deduction of 1%, towards TOS). adjusting the

amount 1.TheSuccessful Bldder shall pay 1%, of Sale price towards TOS (out of Sale pr0 TnS certincate

n thin15 Workng dasof the
Authoriseo Doffer by the authorized officer, or within such other extended timeasdeemed fit by the Authorised ofncer falilogwhchthe earmest epus
acceptance

of heo
Municipal / Panchayat 1axes, Electricty dues (if any) and any other authorities dues(if any) has to be naid buthe surressful bldue Otre

will

be forfteited. alecertifhcate. Blds shall be madetaking into consideration of al the statutory dues pertaining to the Dronerty 9. Sale Certincae

iccuance of

u

0r norised Officer in favour of the successtul bidder only upon deposit of entire purchase price /bid amountand hurnishing the necessa

Issued

bythe

oaumentof all taxes/charges 20.Applicable legal charges for conveyance, stamp duly, fegistration charges and other incidental chn
In

respect

ver. in

case

the EAUCtion

Sale scheduled is

postponed to a later date before 30 days rom
une scneduled date of sale, it will be OSy

e auction purchaser 2.The Authorized offhcer may postpone / cancel the E Auction Sale proceedlngs without assigning annnthon

Whasofthe service proyi0e e. 1he desono eusenebaongdu
e bound by them 2 All bidders who submitted t

shall be

ueries

contact

WeDs
LESM

DENARIVA.

oemed to haveEMndua Housins Flaance Lumlted: PNK� CHOUDHARY -7081020333 ,RUSHIKESHUBHALE � further delals and q
Sof

the above

sald

Authorised

9823244490, HIoL NIKURE-9405473208. 25. This publication is also 30(Thirty) days notice to the Borfower / Mortga9t
92260093suantorule B(6) of Security interest (Entorcement) Rules 2002, about holding ofauction Sale onthe above mentioned date/place

loan account
pursua

place:

Amravatl,Date:
21.10

2032 Authorlzed ofcer.
Hinduja

Houslng Flnance
Lla.

using

Fnance

nerial

Instructions/

Caution Bidding in thelast minutes/seconds should be eavoided by the bidders
In their eu

n

interest Neither Hind� HInorder
special

wer fallure,etc)

theService Provider wili be responsible for any lapses/fallure (internet fallure, PoWer ne part of the bidder in suchc
rSupply

and
Trangements/ alternat

Whateverelserequiredso

that they are ableto circumvent such situation

andare able to participate in theauction succece
Such as back-up po

Ward off such
Situation, bidders

are requested to make all ne
necessdy

ICCesstully


